

Drummoyne Rowers Regatta



Sunday, 19 March 2017

Iron Cove [DRUM]



1	Para 1x	10. Para Single Scull	Final
2	MC 8+	1. Mens C Grade Eight	Final
3	WC 4x	2. Women's C Grade Quad Scull	Division 1
4		Division 2
5	MN 1x	3. Men's Novice Single Scull	Final
6	MD 1x	4. Men's D Grade Single Scull	Division 1
7		Division 2
8		Division 3
9		Division 4
10	WD 8+	5. Womens D Grade Eight	Final
11	MA/B 2x	6. Mens A / B Grade Double Scull	Final
12	MA/B 4-	7. Mens A/B Coxless Four	Final
13	WA/B 1x	8. Womens A / B Grade Single Scull	Final
14	WA/B 2-	9. Womens A / B Coxless Pair	Final
15	Para 2x	20. Para Double Scull	Final
16	MC 4x	11. Men's C Grade Quad Scull	Division 1
17		Division 2
18	WC 2x	12. Women's C Grade Double Scull	Division 1
19		Division 2
20	WC 4+	13. Women's C Grade Coxed Four	Final
21	WD 1x	16. Women's D Grade Single Scull	Division 1
22		Division 2
23	MA/B 1x	17. Mens A / B Grade Single Scull	Division 1
24		Division 2
25		Division 3
26	MC 2x	21. Men's C Grade Double Scull	Division 1
27		Division 2
28	MC 4+	22. Men's C Grade Coxed Four	Final
29	WC 1x	23. Women's C Grade Single Scull	Division 1
30		Division 2
31	WC 2-	24. Women's C Grade Coxless Pair	Final
32	MD 4x	25. Men's D Grade Quad Scull	Division 1
33		Division 2
34	WD 2x	27. Women's D Grade Double Scull	Division 1
35		Division 2
36		Division 3
37	WD 4+	28. Women's D Grade Coxed Four	Final
38	MC 1x	31. Men's C Grade Single Scull	Division 1
39		Division 2
40	MC 2-	32. Men's C Grade Coxless Pair	Division 1
41		Division 2
42	WC 8+	33. Womens C Grade Eight	Final
43	MD 2x	35. Men's D Grade Double Scull	Division 1
44		Division 2
45		Division 3
46	WD 4x	37. Women's D Grade Quad Scull	Division 1
47		Division 2
48	MA/B 4x	38. Mens A / B Grade Quad Scull	Final
49	WA/B 2x	39. Womens A / B Grade Double Scull	Final

**Drummoyne Rowers Regatta****Sunday, 19 March 2017**

Race 1 Para Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	10.01 Balmain	(Kevin Wall)	(LTA)	3	4:22.38	0.00 +0.00

Race 2 Mens C Grade Eight					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	01.04 Mosman		(C)	1	3:15.72	0.00 +0.00
	(Zubko,Wirth,Taylor,Sturrock,Lewarne,Sutton,Halsall,Hourigan,c:Miller)					
2	01.05 University of NSW		(C)	2	3:20.19	4:47
	(Piano,Jones,Butorac,Lee Aniceto,Blundell,Byrnes,Pickford,Selbie,c:Morrell)					
3	01.01 Glebe/Sydney University		(C)	3	3:26.15	5:96
	(Fleming,Bailleux,Smith,O'Sullivan,Kerssenfischer,Assoum,Montanaro,Wilcox,c:Holst)					
4	01.03 Leichhardt 2		(D)	4	3:32.27	6:12
	(Murray,Haythornthwaite,O'Connell,Cooper,Kempson,Adams,Bourke,Eveleigh,c:Schilling)					
5	01.02 Leichhardt 1		(D)	5	3:35.61	3:34
	(Miletto,Byrne,Trimble,Shaw,Hackett,Gilmour,O'Callaghan,Palmisano,c:Fekete)					
6	01.06 North Shore		(D)	6	4:00.46	24:85
	(Gleeson,Sheldrake,Sammut,Bruce-Smith,Walsh,Horton,Ott,Johnston,c:Williams)					

Race 3 Women's C Grade Quad Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	02.04 Leichhardt 2	(Williams,Cicognani,Seeliger,Borgert)	(C)	3	4:03.39	0.00 +0.00
2	02.06 St George	(Matthews,Featherstone,Pollock,Featherstone)	(D)	4	4:14.46	11.07 +11.07
3	02.03 Leichhardt 1	(Thomas,Moss,Brigham,Hutchison)	(C)	5	4:25.89	11.43 +22.50
	02.07 Sydney University	(O'Malley,Bigsworth,Pollett,O'Malley)	(C)	2	SCRATCHED	

Race 4 Women's C Grade Quad Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	02.02 Glebe	(Hutchinson,Edmunds,Di Giallonardo,Gibbs)	(D)	2	4:07.65	0.00 +0.00
2	02.05 Mosman	(Foxton,Mudronja,Wilson,Tribe)	(D)	3	4:08.24	0.59 +0.59
3	02.01 Balmain	(Johnson,Reid,Jeffries,Franz)	(D)	4	4:15.94	7.70 +8.29

Race 5 Men's Novice Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	03.01 Leichhardt 1	(Oliver Ryan)		4	5:32.99	0.00 +0.00
2	03.03 Leichhardt 3	(Harry Morgan)		2	5:51.32	18.33 +18.33
3	03.02 Leichhardt 2	(Luka Brown)		3	6:30.98	39.66 +57.99

Race 6 Men's D Grade Single Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	04.14 St George 1	(Dylan Heal)	(D)	2	4:30.36	0.00 +0.00
2	04.07 Glebe 1	(Andy Wiggan)	(D)	6	4:32.57	2.21 +2.21
3	04.17 Sydney 2	(Benedict Brenner)	(D)	4	4:58.57	26.00 +28.21
4	04.09 Leichhardt 1	(Gary Foster)	(D)	5	5:03.86	5.29 +33.50
5	04.19 Sydney Womens MLC 1	(Douglas Stewart)	(D)	3	5:04.99	1.13 +34.63
6	04.06 Drummoyne 3	(Peter French)	(D)	1	5:07.99	3.00 +37.63

Race 7 Men's D Grade Single Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	04.03 Balmain 3	(Eoghan Kilbridge)	(D)	4	4:25.88	0.00 +0.00
2	04.16 Sydney 1	(Oscar Gullickson)	(D)	1	4:40.65	14.77 +14.77
3	04.04 Drummoyne 1	(Gabriel Haythornthwaite)	(D)	5	4:43.92	3.27 +18.04
4	04.20 Sydney Womens MLC 2	(Richard Jones)	(D)	2	5:03.43	19.51 +37.55
5	04.12 Leichhardt 4	(Mark Brooks)	(D)	3	5:38.02	34.59 +72.14

**Drummoyne Rowers Regatta****Sunday, 19 March 2017**

Race 8 Men's D Grade Single Scull						Division 3	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	04.08 Glebe 2	(Alexander Enticknap)	(D) 6	4:57.18	0.00	+0.00	
2	04.21 Sydney Womens MLC 3	(Steve Hill)	(D) 4		ntt		
3	04.15 St George 2	(Luke Roberts)	(D) 3		ntt		
4	04.11 Leichhardt 3	(Simon Miller)	(D) 1		ntt		
5	04.01 Balmain 1	(Joseph Grech)	(D) 5		ntt		
6	04.22 Sydney Womens MLC 4	(Michael Hayes)	(D) 2		ntt		

Race 9 Men's D Grade Single Scull						Division 4	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	04.13 North Shore	(Chris Walsh)	(D) 6	4:53.71	0.00	+0.00	
2	04.05 Drummoyne 2	(Mark Bailey)	(D) 5	4:58.28	4.57	+4.57	
3	04.18 Sydney 3	(Lucas Chabo)	(D) 2	5:11.70	13.42	+17.99	
4	04.10 Leichhardt 2	(Jack Wilkins)	(D) 3	5:36.93	25.23	+43.22	
5	04.02 Balmain 2	(Robert Greves)	(D) 4	5:51.39	14.46	+57.68	
	04.23 Sydney Womens MLC 5	(Charles Macaskill)	(D) 1	SCRATCHED			

Race 10 Womens D Grade Eight						Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	05.02 North Shore	(Culhane,Stella,Grundy*,Griffin,Heathcote,Miller,McCulloch,Buzo,c:Williams)	(D) 2	4:30.41	0.00	+0.00	
	05.03 Sydney Womens MLC	(McDonald,Gough,Stewart,Mann,Jones,Hayes,Macaskill,Andreatta,c:Ruja)	(D) 3	REMOVED FROM RESULTS			
	05.01 Leichhardt	(Gleeson,Vernon,Armitage*,Usic,Foley,Milledge,Webster,Kuzis Meyer*,c:Magrath)	(D) 4	REMOVED FROM RESULTS			

*substitute

Race 11 Mens A / B Grade Double Scull						Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	06.04 St George	(Hunt,Gorman)	(C) 2	3:40.08	0.00	+0.00	
2	06.01 Drummoyne 1	(Fawkes,Waldersee)	(B) 4	3:41.13	1.05	+1.05	
3	06.06 University of NSW 2	(Blundell,Selbie)	(B) 3	3:44.19	3.06	+4.11	
4	06.05 University of NSW 1	(Byrnes,Pickford)	(B) 5	3:47.36	3.17	+7.28	
5	06.03 Leichhardt	(Foster,Medway)	(D) 6	3:53.61	6.25	+13.53	
6	06.02 Drummoyne 2	(Glascott*,Louv)	(C) 1	3:58.66	5.05	+18.58	

*substitute

Race 12 Mens A/B Coxless Four						Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	07.02 Glebe	(Smith,Bailleux,Montanaro,Wilcox)	(B) 2	3:34.54	0.00	+0.00	
2	07.03 Mosman	(Lewarne,Sutton,Halsall,Hourigan)	(C) 3	3:40.77	6.23	+6.23	
	07.01 Balmain	(Braithwaite-Young,Macdonald,Virtue,Child)	(D) 4	SCRATCHED			

Race 13 Womens A / B Grade Single Scull						Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	08.02 Leichhardt 1	(Christine Seeliger)	(B) 5	4:41.25	0.00	+0.00	
2	08.05 Mosman	(Wendy Miller)	(B) 3	4:49.52	8.27	+8.27	
3	08.03 Leichhardt 2	(Anna Cicognani)	(C) 2	5:00.93	11.41	+19.68	
	08.04 Leichhardt 3	(Ramona Codd-Miller)	(B) 1				
	08.01 Lake Macquarie	(Katrina Reynolds)	(C) 4	SCRATCHED			

Race 14 Womens A/B Coxless Pair						Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	09.01 Leichhardt 1	(Zongor,Borgert)	(B) 3	4:39.90	0.00	+0.00	
2	09.02 Leichhardt 2	(Brigham,Hutchison)	(C) 4	4:46.24	6.34	+6.34	
3	09.03 Mosman	(Tribe,Wilson)	(D) 2	4:53.89	7.65	+13.99	



Drummoyne Rowers Regatta

Sunday, 19 March 2017

Race 15 Para Double Scull					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	20.01	Balmain	(Kilbridge,Wall)	(LTA)	3	4:05.34	0.00 +0.00

Race 16 Men's C Grade Quad Scull					Division 1		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	11.07	Sydney	(Wang,Migdalias,Lewis,Bivell)	(D)	4	3:28.16	0.00 +0.00
2	11.02	Leichhardt 1	(Miller,Adams,Bourke,Eveleigh)	(C)	3	3:28.98	0.82 +0.82
3	11.06	St George	(Elrashidi,Heal,Dunn,Roberts)	(D)	2	3:36.98	8.00 +8.82
4	11.03	Leichhardt 2	(Murray,O'Connell,McCrea,Comminos)	(C)	5	3:45.20	8.22 +17.04

Race 17 Men's C Grade Quad Scull					Division 2		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	11.08	University of NSW	(Piano,Jones,Blundell*,Lee Aniceto)	(C)	3	3:38.05	0.00 +0.00
2	11.05	Macquarie Uni	(Zbik,Daymond,McHugh,Dijanosic)	(D)	5	3:47.01	8.96 +8.96
3	11.04	Leichhardt 3	(Palmisano,O'Callaghan,Gilmour,Hackett)	(D)	2	3:50.51	3.50 +12.46
4	11.01	Drummoyne	(Haythornthwaite,French,Bailey,Stevens)	(D)	4	4:04.26	13.75 +26.21

*substitute

Race 18 Women's C Grade Double Scull					Division 1		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	12.06	Glebe 2	(Lindahl,Harris)	(C)	2	4:36.78	0.00 +0.00
2	12.03	Balmain 3	(Jeffries,Egan)	(C)	3	5:01.47	24.69 +24.69
3	12.01	Balmain 1	(Johnson,Reid)	(C)	5	5:09.12	7.65 +32.34
4	12.04	Balmain 4	(Hooton,Klinner-Teo)	(C)	1	5:12.93	3.81 +36.15
	12.09	Leichhardt 3	(Codd-Miller,Sandow)	(C)	4		

Race 19 Women's C Grade Double Scull					Division 2		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	12.05	Glebe 1	(Gibbs,Di Giallonardo)	(D)	5	5:10.25	0.00 +0.00
2	12.07	Leichhardt 1	(Thomas,Moss)	(D)	4	5:10.84	0.59 +0.59
	12.08	Leichhardt 2	(Luff,Shaw)	(C)	2		
	12.02	Balmain 2	(Clarke,Forsdick)	(C)	3	SCRATCHED	

Race 20 Women's C Grade Coxed Four					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	13.01	Leichhardt	(Williams,Armitage,Zongor,Borgert,c:Marks)	(C)	3	4:19.46	0.00 +0.00
2	13.02	St George	(Matthews,Featherstone,Pollock,Featherstone,c:Featherstone)	(D)	4	4:32.75	13.29 +13.29

Race 21 Women's D Grade Single Scull					Division 1		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	16.11	Sydney Womens MLC 1	(Rowena Stewart)	(D)	6	5:16.63	0.00 +0.00
2	16.02	Drummoyne 1	(Lindy Nisbett)	(D)	4	5:18.74	2.11 +2.11
3	16.03	Drummoyne 2	(Eve Timms)	(D)	2	5:25.52	6.78 +8.89
4	16.04	Leichhardt 1	(Rhiannon Sandow)	(D)	3	5:56.87	31.35 +40.24
5	16.08	St George 1	(Carmen Pollock)	(D)	5	6:43.95	47.08 +87.32
	16.09	St George 2	(Lilly Featherstone)	(D)	1		

Race 22 Women's D Grade Single Scull					Division 2		
Place	Crew			Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	16.10	St George 3	(Bec Lerve)	(D)	4	6:03.56	0.00 +0.00
2	16.07	Mosman	(Sally Maspero)	(D)	5	6:40.46	36.90 +36.90
3	16.01	Balmain	(Marta Bako)	(D)	1	7:39.46	59.00 +95.90
	16.12	Sydney Womens MLC 2	(Petra Macaskill)	(D)	2	SCRATCHED	
	16.06	Leichhardt 3	(Laina Chan)	(D)	3	SCRATCHED	
	16.05	Leichhardt 2	(Jessica Luff)	(D)	6		



Drummoyne Rowers Regatta

Sunday, 19 March 2017

Race 23 Mens A / B Grade Single Scull						Division 1	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins
1	17.08	Leichhardt 2	(Isaac Eveleigh)	(A)	1	4:16.29	0.00 +0.00
2	17.06	Drummoyne 4	(Peter Waldersee)	(B)	5	4:21.30	5.01 +5.01
3	17.14	University of NSW	(Michael Pickford)	(A)	2	4:31.11	9.81 +14.82
4	17.05	Drummoyne 3	(Andrew Louw)	(B)	3	4:32.84	1.73 +16.55
5	17.04	Drummoyne 2	(Oscar Fawkes)	(B)	4	4:39.23	6.39 +22.94

Race 24 Mens A / B Grade Single Scull						Division 2	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins
1	17.10	St George	(James Hunt)	(C)	2	4:35.38	0.00 +0.00
2	17.12	Sydney Womens MLC 1	(Andrew Patterson)	(C)	5	5:05.64	30.26 +30.26
	17.03	Drummoyne 1	(Matthew Andrews)	(C)	1		
	17.07	Glebe	(Brad Smith)	(C)	3		
	17.11	Sydney	(Carl Quitzau)	(C)	4		

Race 25 Mens A / B Grade Single Scull						Division 3	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins
1	17.15	Leichhardt 1	(Richard Medway)	(C)	1	4:36.27	0.00 +0.00
2	17.01	Balmain 1	(Matthew Braithwaite-Young)	(D)	4	5:03.41	27.14 +27.14
3	17.13	Sydney Womens MLC 2	(Richard Jones)	(D)	5	5:13.80	10.39 +37.53
4	17.09	Leichhardt 3	(Simon Miller)	(D)	3	5:18.80	5.00 +42.53
	17.02	Balmain 2	(Nicholas Macdonald)	(D)	2		

Race 26 Men's C Grade Double Scull						Division 1	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins
1	21.08	St George 3	(Hunt,Gorman)	(C)	3	3:42.24	0.00 +0.00
2	21.03	Leichhardt 1	(Bourke,Adams)	(C)	5	3:54.62	12.38 +12.38
3	21.06	St George 1	(Elrashidi,Dunn)	(C)	4	3:55.23	0.61 +12.99
4	21.05	Leichhardt 3	(Murray,O'Connell)	(C)	1	4:04.76	9.53 +22.52
	21.04	Leichhardt 2	(Palmisano,Gilmour)	(C)	2		

Race 27 Men's C Grade Double Scull						Division 2	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins
1	21.09	Sydney	(Migdalias,Lewis)	(D)	5	3:53.57	0.00 +0.00
2	21.07	St George 2	(Roberts,Heal)	(D)	3	4:13.89	20.32 +20.32
3	21.01	Drummoyne 1	(Haythornthwaite,Wearne*)	(D)	2	4:27.70	13.81 +34.13
4	21.02	Drummoyne 2	(Bailey,Stevens)	(D)	4	4:34.20	6.50 +40.63

*substitute

Race 28 Men's C Grade Coxed Four						Final	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins
1	22.04	Mosman	(Lewarne,Sutton,Halsall,Hourigan,c:Miller)	(C)	4	3:46.63	0.00 +0.00
2	22.05	Sydney	(Coates,Coates,Stait,Wang,c:Brenner)	(C)	2	3:50.43	3.80 +3.80
3	22.01	Leichhardt 1	(Patterson,Limburg,Kempson,Cooper,c:Swinbourne)	(D)	5	4:13.70	23.27 +27.07
4	22.03	Leichhardt 3	(Shaw,Trimble,Byrne,Miletto,c:Fekete)	(D)	3	4:36.70	23.00 +50.07
	22.02	Leichhardt 2	(Ross,Mason,Davis,Milne,c:Milne)	(D)	1	SCRATCHED	

Race 29 Women's C Grade Single Scull						Division 1	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins
1	23.05	Leichhardt 1	(Daniela Borgert)	(C)	5	4:59.09	0.00 +0.00
2	23.06	Leichhardt 2	(Anna Cicognani)	(C)	2	5:41.41	42.32 +42.32
3	23.01	Balmain 1	(Janine Lippi)	(C)	1	6:16.22	34.81 +77.13
4	23.04	Lake Macquarie	(Katrina Reynolds)	(C)	4	6:36.15	19.93 +97.06
	23.10	St George	(Ellyn Featherstone)	(C)	3		



Drummoyne Rowers Regatta

Sunday, 19 March 2017

Race 30 Women's C Grade Single Scull						Division 2	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins
1	23.09	Mosman	(Jenny Wilson)	(C)	2	4:59.09	0.00 +0.00
2	23.03	Glebe	(Jacolyn Harris)	(C)	5	5:41.41	42.32 +42.32
3	23.08	Leichhardt 4	(Caroline Vernon)	(C)	1	6:16.22	34.81 +77.13
4	23.07	Leichhardt 3	(Sophie Shaw)	(C)	4	6:36.15	19.93 +97.06
	23.02	Balmain 2	(Emma Forsdick)	(C)	3	SCRATCHED	

Race 31 Women's C Grade Coxless Pair						Final	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins
1	24.04	North Shore	(Venables,Woods)	(D)	5	4:55.87	0.00 +0.00
2	24.02	Leichhardt 2	(Seeliger*,Muller)	(C)	6	5:28.57	32.70 +32.70
3	24.01	Leichhardt 1	(Armitage,Williams)	(C)	3	5:42.83	14.26 +46.96
4	24.03	Mosman	(Maspero,Cottee)	(C)	4	6:01.97	19.14 +66.10
	24.05	Sydney Womens MLC	(Macaskill,Andreatta)	(D)	1	SCRATCHED	
	24.06	University of NSW	(Wall,Thomas)	(D)	2		

*substitute

Race 32 Men's D Grade Quad Scull						Division 1	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins
1	25.08	Sydney	(Gullickson,Brenner,Chabo,Pezo)	(D)	4	3:56.13	0.00 +0.00
2	25.06	Macquarie Uni	(Zbik,Daymond,McHugh,Dijanasic)	(D)	1	4:00.39	4.26 +4.26
3	25.09	Sydney Womens MLC	(Hill,Jones,Stewart,Patterson)	(D)	3	4:02.63	2.24 +6.50
4	25.03	Glebe	(Fleming,Enticknap,Tietjen,O'Sullivan)	(D)	2	4:25.45	22.82 +29.32
	25.10	University of NSW	(Piano,Jones,Blundell*,Lee Aniceto)	(C)	5		

*substitute

Race 33 Men's D Grade Quad Scull						Division 2	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins
1	25.02	Balmain 2	(Braithwaite-Young,Le Riche*,Virtue,Child)	(D)	1	4:05.71	0.00 +0.00
2	25.11	Leichhardt 3	(Cooper,Foster*,Limburg,Kempson)	(D)	6	4:18.56	12.85 +12.85
3	25.04	Leichhardt 1	(Wilkins,Haythornthwaite*,Morgan,Ryan)	(D)	3	4:36.52	17.96 +30.81
4	25.01	Balmain 1	(Grech,Thompson,Greves,Hargreaves)	(D)	4	4:49.50	12.98 +43.79
5	25.05	Leichhardt 2	(Kelsall,Rosenfeld,Reid,Alexander)	(D)	5	5:03.35	13.85 +57.64
	25.07	North Shore	(Sammut,Bruce-Smith,Ott,Horton)	(D)	2	SCRATCHED	

*substitute

Race 34 Women's D Grade Double Scull						Division 1	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins
1	27.08	Mosman	(Mudronja,Tribe)	(D)	1	5:22.51	0.00 +0.00
2	27.06	Leichhardt 1	(Thomas,Moss)	(D)	3	5:29.46	6.95 +6.95
3	27.01	Balmain 1	(Jeffries,Franz)	(D)	2	5:37.17	7.71 +14.66
4	27.04	Balmain 4	(Macgregor,Byrne)	(D)	4	6:06.02	28.85 +43.51
5	27.11	Sydney Womens MLC 1	(Stewart,Mann)	(D)	5	7:00.29	54.27 +97.78

Race 35 Women's D Grade Double Scull						Division 2	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins
1	27.05	Drummoyne	(Miladinovic,Warner)	(D)	5	6:11.51	0.00 +0.00
2	27.02	Balmain 2	(Clay,Annand)	(D)	4	6:17.86	6.35 +6.35
3	27.10	St George	(Lerve,Featherstone)	(D)	2	6:41.91	24.05 +30.40
4	27.12	Sydney Womens MLC 2	(Gough,Jones)	(D)	3	7:06.97	25.06 +55.46



Drummoyne Rowers Regatta

Sunday, 19 March 2017

Race 36 Women's D Grade Double Scull						Division 3	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins
1	27.03	Balmain 3	(Oswald,Bako)	(D)	3	5:51.22	0.00 +0.00
2	27.07	Leichhardt 2	(Dwyer,Dunn)	(D)	5	6:27.33	36.11 +36.11
3	27.09	North Shore	(Culhane,Pain)	(D)	4	6:38.50	11.17 +47.28
4	27.13	Sydney Womens MLC 3	(McDonald,Hayes)	(D)	2	7:43.98	65.48 +112.7

Race 37 Women's D Grade Coxed Four						Final	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins
1	28.02	St George	(Burke,Featherstone,Matthews,Featherstone,c:Featherstone)	(D)	3	5:01.20	0.00 +0.00
2	28.01	Leichhardt	(Sud,Sandow,Johnson,Woods,c:Marks)	(D)	4	5:11.36	10.16 +10.16

Race 38 Men's C Grade Single Scull						Division 1	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins
1	31.09	St George 3	(Oliver Gorman)	(C)	1	5:01.09	0.00 +0.00
2	31.05	Leichhardt 2	(Jarrah Murray)	(C)	2	5:25.98	24.89 +24.89
	31.02	Glebe	(Mark Tietjen)	(C)	3	SCRATCHED	
	31.10	Sydney 1	(Carl Quitzau)	(C)	4		
	31.12	Sydney Womens MLC	(Andrew Patterson)	(C)	5	SCRATCHED	

Race 39 Men's C Grade Single Scull						Division 2	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins
1	31.11	Sydney 2	(Alexander Migdalias)	(D)	4	4:37.60	0.00 +0.00
2	31.07	St George 1	(Lachlan Dunn)	(C)	5	4:55.94	18.34 +18.34
3	31.06	Leichhardt 3	(Jacob O'Connell)	(C)	6	5:02.38	6.44 +24.78
4	31.08	St George 2	(Omar Elrashidi)	(D)	3	5:20.72	18.34 +43.12
	31.01	Drummoyne	(Gabriel Haythornthwaite)	(D)	1		
	31.04	Leichhardt 1	(Simon Miller)	(D)	2		

Race 40 Men's C Grade Coxless Pair						Division 1	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins
1	32.05	Leichhardt 4	(Adams,Eveleigh)	(C)	3	4:45.00	0.00 +0.00
2	32.04	Leichhardt 3	(Ross,Milne)	(D)	5	5:07.48	22.48 +22.48
	32.06	Mosman	(Halsall,Hourigan)	(C)	2	SCRATCHED	
	32.01	Balmain	(Braithwaite-Young,Le Riche*)	(C)	4	SCRATCHED	

*substitute

Race 41 Men's C Grade Coxless Pair						Division 2	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins
1	32.07	Sydney	(Brenner,Lewis)	(D)	3	4:52.72	0.00 +0.00
2	32.03	Leichhardt 2	(Limburg,Patterson)	(D)	4	5:26.13	33.41 +33.41
3	32.02	Leichhardt 1	(Thomas,Hughes)	(D)	2	5:59.13	33.00 +66.41

Race 42 Womens C Grade Eight						Final	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins
1	33.01	Leichhardt 1	(Brigham,Hutchison,Armitage,Williams,Seeliger,Cicognani,Zongor,Borgert,c:Wahlquist)	(C)	4	4:28.07	0.00 +0.00
2	33.02	Leichhardt 2	(Gleeson,Vernon,Muller*,Usic,Foley,Milledge,Webster,Kuzis Meyer*,c:Magrath)	(D)	3	5:00.98	32.91 +32.91

*substitute

Race 43 Men's D Grade Double Scull						Division 1	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins
1	35.07	Macquarie Uni	(McHugh,Dijanovic)	(D)	4	4:14.43	0.00 +0.00
2	35.10	Sydney Womens MLC 1	(Stewart,Patterson)	(D)	2	4:22.37	7.94 +7.94
3	35.14	University of NSW 2	(Piano,Jones)	(D)	1	4:25.22	2.85 +10.79
4	35.09	Sydney 2	(Chabo,Pezo)	(D)	3	4:38.56	13.34 +24.13
	35.13	University of NSW 1	(Butorac,Lee Aniceto)	(D)	5	SCRATCHED	



Drummoyne Rowers Regatta

Sunday, 19 March 2017

Race 44 Men's D Grade Double Scull							Division 2		
Place	Crew					Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	35.08	Sydney 1	(Wang,Gullickson)	(D)	3	4:17.12	0.00	+0.00	
2	35.11	Sydney Womens MLC 2	(Hill,Jones)	(D)	4	4:25.25	8.13	+8.13	
3	35.04	Leichhardt 1	(Wilkins,Ryan)	(D)	1	4:41.06	15.81	+23.94	
4	35.01	Balmain 1	(Grech,Thompson)	(D)	5	4:54.68	13.62	+37.56	
	35.03	Glebe	(Fleming,O'Sullivan)	(D)	2	SCRATCHED			

Race 45 Men's D Grade Double Scull							Division 3		
Place	Crew					Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	35.15	Leichhardt 4	(Morgan,Murray*)	(D)	1	4:32.08	0.00	+0.00	
2	35.05	Leichhardt 2	(Dunn,Phillips)	(D)	5	4:42.15	10.07	+10.07	
3	35.02	Balmain 2	(Greves,Hargreaves)	(D)	2	4:49.24	7.09	+17.16	
4	35.06	Leichhardt 3	(Kelsall,Rosenfeld)	(D)	3	5:06.33	17.09	+34.25	
5	35.12	Sydney Womens MLC 3	(Macaskill,Hayes)	(D)	4	5:09.20	2.87	+37.12	

*substitute

Race 46 Women's D Grade Quad Scull							Division 1		
Place	Crew					Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	37.08	Mosman	(Maspero,Foxton,Mudronja,Miller)	(D)	1	4:21.07	0.00	+0.00	
2	37.01	Balmain 1	(Johnson,Reid,Jeffries,Franz)	(D)	5	4:21.73	0.66	+0.66	
3	37.05	Leichhardt 1	(Sud,Woods,Johnson,Sadow)	(D)	4	4:38.17	16.44	+17.10	
4	37.09	St George	(Featherstone,Lerve,Pollock,Burke)	(D)	2	4:43.78	5.61	+22.71	
	37.03	Balmain 3	(Macgregor,Byrne,Yates*,Ijpma*)	(D)	3				
	37.12	University of NSW	(Thomas,Wall,Moore,Hart)	(D)	6				

*substitute

Race 47 Women's D Grade Quad Scull							Division 2		
Place	Crew					Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	37.07	Leichhardt 3	(Foley,Usic,Gleeson,Milledge)	(D)	5	4:34.81	0.00	+0.00	
2	37.06	Leichhardt 2	(McClelland,Dwyer,Dunn,Webster)	(D)	2	4:42.76	7.95	+7.95	
3	37.10	Sydney Womens MLC 1	(Stewart,Mann,Jones,Andreatta)	(D)	1	4:48.61	5.85	+13.80	
4	37.02	Balmain 2	(Clay,Warner,Annand,Russell)	(D)	6	4:49.95	1.34	+15.14	
5	37.11	Sydney Womens MLC 2	(McDonald,Gough,Macaskill,Hayes)	(D)	3	5:15.83	25.88	+41.02	
	37.04	Balmain 4	(O'Connor,Prgomelja,Oswald,Bako)	(D)	4	SCRATCHED			

Race 48 Mens A / B Grade Quad Scull							Final		
Place	Crew					Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	38.03	University of NSW	(Selbie,Byrnes,Todd,Pickford)	(B)	3	3:28.07	0.00	+0.00	
2	38.02	Leichhardt	(Bourke,Adams,Eveleigh,Kempson)	(C)	4	3:33.14	5.07	+5.07	
	38.01	Drummoyne	(Fawkes,Andrews,Louw,Waldersee)	(B)	2	SCRATCHED			

Race 49 Womens A / B Grade Double Scull							Final		
Place	Crew					Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	39.01	Leichhardt 1	(Cicognani,Seeliger)	(B)	4	4:36.99	0.00	+0.00	
	39.02	Leichhardt 2	(Codd-Miller,Muller)	(C)	3				